Rank | Title SIR Best | H Total | Total Total | Total Citable | Cites/ | Categories
Quartile | index | Docs. | Docs. Refs. | Cites Docs. Doc.
(2022) | (3years) (3years) | (3years) | (2years)

1 Indonesian Q1 10 15 45 676 64 45 1,18 Religious
Journal of Studies (Q1);
Islam and Sociology and
Muslim Political
Societies Science (Q1)

2 Qudus Q1 7 12 42 572 72 42 1,64 Cultural
International Studies (Q1);
Journal of History (Q1);
Islamic Studies Political

Science and
International
Relations (Q1);
Religious
Studies (Q1)

3 Journal on Q2 23 40 95 1842 | 262 94 2,73 Education (Q2);
Mathematics Mathematics
Education (miscellaneous)

(Q2)

4 Journal of Qi1 11 11 65 485 47 65 0,56 Cultural
Indonesian Studies (Q1);
Islam History (Q1);

Religious
Studies (Q1)

5 Forest and Q2 13 39 91 2223 | 223 91 2,28 Forestry (Q2);

Society Geography,
Planning and
Development
(Q2); Nature
and Landscape
Conservation
(Q2); Plant
Science (Q2)

6 Ahkam:Jurnal | Q1 5 20 53 1048 | 63 53 1,59 Law (Q1);

[lmu Syariah Religious
Studies (Q1)

7 Cakrawala Q3 12 66 170 2846 | 309 170 1,91 Education (Q3)
Pendidikan

8 Jurnal Q3 23 61 178 3524 | 379 178 2,18 Education (Q3)

Pendidikan IPA
Indonesia




Studies in
English
Language and
Education

Q1

75

147

3643

210

147

1,57

Linguistics and
Language (Q1);
Literature and
Literary Theory
(Q1); Education
(Q3)

10

Agraris

Q2

17

36

815

34

34

0,94

Agricultural
and Biological
Sciences
(miscellaneous)
(Q2); Social
Sciences
(miscellaneous)
(Q2);
Economics and
Econometrics

(Q3)

11

Automotive
Experiences

Q3

39

48

1847

118

48

2,94

Automotive
Engineering
(Q2); Fuel
Technology
(Q3);
Transportation
(Q3)

12

Interiority

Q1

14

44

493

38

39

1,03

Architecture
(Q1); Cultural
Studies (Q1);
Visual Arts and
Performing
Arts (Q1); Arts
and

Humanities
(miscellaneous)

(Q2)

13

International
Journal of
Evaluation and
Research in
Education

Q3

14

239

397

10567

796

397

2,05

Education (Q3)

14

Indonesian
Journal of
Applied

Linguistics

Q2

14

65

210

2982

208

210

0,99

Linguistics and
Language (Q2)




15

Hasanuddin
Law Review

Q2

18

61

574

34

61

0,69

Law (Q2);
Political
Science and
International
Relations (Q2);
Sociology and
Political
Science (Q2)

16

Journal of
ASEAN Studies

Q2

16

40

841

44

36

1,33

Cultural
Studies (Q2);
Geography,
Planning and
Development
(Q3); Social
Sciences
(miscellaneous)
(Q3); Sociology
and Political
Science (Q3)

17

Indonesian
Journal of
Geography

Q3

10

45

150

1916

124

150

0,75

Computers in
Earth Sciences
(Q3);
Geography,
Planning and
Development
(@3)

18

Journal of
Indonesian
Legal Studies

Q2

15

49

722

28

48

0,65

Law (Q2)

19

Journal of

Degraded and
Mining Lands
Management

Q3

76

172

3352

154

172

0,88

Geography,
Planning and
Development
(Q3);
Management,
Monitoring,
Policy and Law
(Q3); Nature
and Landscape
Conservation
(Q3); Pollution
(Q4)




20 Journal of Q3 21 51 1166 | 49 50 1,09 Development
Regional and (Q3);
City Planning Geography,
Planning and
Development
(Q3); Urban
Studies (Q3)
21 Teflin Journal Q2 19 52 933 50 51 0,76 Linguistics and
Language (Q2);
Education (Q3)
22 Harmonia: Q3 32 57 1250 | 35 57 0,61 Visual Arts and
Journal of Arts Performing
Research and Arts (Q1);
Education Music (Q2);
Education (Q3)
23 Jurnal limu Q3 21 54 985 40 54 0,86 Sociology and
Sosial dan Iimu Political
Politik Science (Q3)
24 Sriwijaya Law Q3 22 62 895 20 62 0,4 Law (Q3);
Review Social Sciences
(miscellaneous)
(Q3); Sociology
and Political
Science (Q3)
25 Wacana Q3 26 81 1120 | 13 76 0,11 Arts and
Humanities
(miscellaneous)
(Q3); Cultural
Studies (Q3);
Anthropology
(Q4); Library
and
Information
Sciences (Q4)
26 Indonesian Q4 15 75 835 12 75 0,15 Law (Q4)
Journal of
International
Law
27 Constitutional | Q4 12 22 705 3 22 0,19 Law (Q4)

Review




